Di
st
ri
bu
tio
n
Eq
ui

1-Phase 3-Wire
BAB Type
120/208 Volt
3-Phase 4-Wire
BAB Type
240V
3-Phase 3-Wire Delta
BAB Type
Panel
Size
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
100 Amp
Main Lug Only
12 ALPFJ11A12ML ▲ ALPFJ12C12ML ▲ ALPFJ15C12ML ▲ J 121.11/267
18 ALPFK11A18ML ▲ ALPFK12C18ML ▲ ALPFK15C18ML ▲ K 134.72/297
24 ALPFM11A24ML ▲ ALPFM12C24ML ▲ ALPFM15C24ML ▲ M 155.13/342
30 ALPFM11A30ML ▲ ALPFM12C30ML ▲ ALPFM15C30ML ▲ M 157.40/347
225 Amp
Main Lug Only
18 ALPFM21A18ML ▲ ALPFM22C18ML ▲ ALPFM25C18ML ▲ M 141.52/312
24 ALPFM21A24ML ▲ ALPFM22C24ML ▲ ALPFM25C24ML ▲ M 164.20/362
30 ALPFM21A30ML ▲ ALPFM22C30ML ▲ ALPFM25C30ML ▲ M 166.47/367
36 ALPFN21A36ML ▲ ALPFN22C36ML ▲ ALPFN25C36ML ▲ N 191.42/422
42 ALPFN21A42ML ▲ ALPFN22C42ML ▲ ALPFN25C42ML ▲ N 193.68/427
Main Breaker
100AF
12 ALPFM11A12MB100 ▲ ALPFM12C12MB100 ▲ ALPFM15C12MB100 ▲ M 134.72/297
18 ALPFM11A18MB100 ▲ ALPFM12C18MB100 ▲ ALPFM15C18MB100 ▲ M 141.52/312
24 ALPFN11A24MB100 ▲ ALPFN12C24MB100 ▲ ALPFN15C24MB100 ▲ N 193.68/427
30 ALPFN11A30MB100 ▲ ALPFN12C30MB100 ▲ ALPFN15C30MB100 ▲ N 202.56/447
Main Breaker
225AF
18 ALPFM21A18MB225 ▲ ALPFM22C18MB225 ▲ ALPFM25C18MB2225 ▲ M 143.79/317
24 ALPFN21A24MB225 ▲ ALPFN22C24MB225 ▲ ALPFN25C24MB2225 ▲ N 193.68/427
30 ALPFN21A30MB225 ▲ ALPFN22C30MB225 ▲ ALPFN25C30MB225 ▲ N 195.95/432
36 ALPFN21A36MB225 ▲ ALPFN22C36MB225 ▲ ALPFN25C36MB225 ▲ N 198.22/437
42 ALPFQ21A42MB225 ▲ ALPFQ22C42MB225 ▲ ALPFQ25C42MB2225 ▲ Q 202.56/447
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
Distribution Equipment: NEC/CEC Hazardous Location Panelboards
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.

338
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB +H2
NEMA 4, 4X, 7BCD, 9EFG
Typical Panelboard Wiring Diagram
3-Phase, 4-Wire Systems
Number of Circuits 277/480 Volt 3-Phase 4-Wire
GHB Type
Panel Size Approximate Weight
kgs (lbs)
100 Amp
Main Lug Only
12 APPFJ14C12ML ▲ J 61.23 (135)
18 APPFK14C18ML ▲ K 74.84 (165)
24 APPFM14C24ML ▲ M 95.25 (210)
30 APPFM14C30ML ▲ M 97.52 (215)
225 Amp
Main Lug Only
18 APPFM24C18ML ▲ M 81.65 (180)
24 APPFM24C24ML ▲ M 104.33 (230)
30 APPFM24C30ML ▲ M 106.59 (235)
36 APPFN24C36ML ▲ N 131.54 (290)
42 APPFN24C42ML ▲ N 133.81 (295)
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 APPFM14C12MB100 ▲ M 74.84 (165)
18 APPFM14C18MB100 ▲ M 81.65 (180)
24 APPFN14C24MB100 ▲ N 95.25 (210)
30 APPFN14C30MB100 ▲ N 142.88 (315)
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 APPFM24C18MB225 ▲ M 83.91 (185)
24 APPFN24C24MB225 ▲ N 133.81 (295)
30 APPFN24C30MB225 ▲ N 136.08 (300)
36 APPFN24C36MB225 ▲ N 138.35 (305)
42 APPFQ24C42MB225 ▲ Q 156.49 (345)
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
APPF Series Power Distribution Panelboards
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof, Watertight

3-Phase, 3-Wire Systems 3-Phase, 4-Wire Systems
Number
of Circuits
480 V
3-Phase 3-Wire
EHD Type
277/480 V
3-Phase 4-Wire
EHD Type
600 V
3-Phase 4-Wire
FDB Type
100 Amp
Main Lug
Only
12 APPFP13B12ML ▲ APPFP14C12ML ▲ APPFP16C12ML ▲
18 APPFP13B18ML ▲ APPFP14C18ML ▲ APPFP16C18ML ▲
24 APPFP13B24ML ▲ APPFP14C24ML ▲ APPFP16C24ML ▲
30 APPFR13B30ML ▲ APPFR14C30ML ▲ APPFR16C30ML ▲
225 Amp
Main Lug
Only
18 APPFP23B18ML ▲ APPFP24C18ML ▲ APPFP26C18ML ▲
24 APPFR23B24ML ▲ APPFR24C24ML ▲ APPFR26C24ML ▲
30 APPFR23B30ML ▲ APPFR24C30ML ▲ APPFR26C30ML ▲
36 APPFR23B36ML ▲ APPFR24C36ML ▲ APPFR26C36ML ▲
42 APPFS23B42ML ▲ APPFS24C42ML ▲ APPFS26C42ML ▲
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 APPFP13B12MB100 ▲ APPFP14C12MB100 ▲ APPFP16C12MB100 ▲
18 APPFR13B18MB100 ▲ APPFR14C18MB100 ▲ APPFR16C18MB100 ▲
24 APPFR13B24MB100 ▲ APPFR14C24MB100 ▲ APPFR16C24MB100 ▲
30 APPFR13B30MB100 ▲ APPFR14C30MB100 ▲ APPFR16C30MB100 ▲
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 APPFR23B18MB225 ▲ APPFR24C18MB225 ▲ APPFR26C18MB225 ▲
24 APPFR23B24MB225 ▲ APPFR24C24MB225 ▲ APPFR26C24MB225 ▲
30 APPFS23B30MB225 ▲ APPFS24C30MB225 ▲ APPFS26C30MB225 ▲
36 APPFS23B36MB225 ▲ APPFS24C36MB225 ▲ APPFS26C36MB225 ▲
42 APPFS23B42MB225 ▲ APPFS24C42MB225 ▲ APPFS26C42MB225 ▲
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
 For Class I, Division 1, Groups B and C, all conduits must be sealed within 50.8 mm (2”) of enclosure.
 Suffix for Other Options/Features: Must be listed in alphanumeric sequence. See Options.